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Allegro.eu - Major shareholder notification

Laurent Gautier <Gautier.Laurent@cidinan.lu> Tue, Feb 1, 2022 at 11:40 AM
To: "IR@allegro.eu” <IR@allegro.eu>

Cc: "Melissa.Kdyem@_CliffordChance.com" <Melissa.Kdyem@cliffordchance.com>,
"Christian.Kremer@cliffordchance.com" <Christian.Kremer@cliffordchance.com>, Elona Ajdari
<Elona.Ajdari@cinven.com>, Babett Carrier <Babett.Carrier@cinven.com>, "Lauren.Harris@CliffordChance.com"
<Lauren.Harris@cliffordchance.com>, Gautier Laurent <Gautier.Laurent@cinven.com>,
"Arvine.Nooralian@CliffordChance.com" <Arvine.Nooralian@cliffordchance.com>

Dear Madame, Dear Sir,

We are contacting you in relation to a major shareholder notification related to a transfer of shares in Allegro.eu
(E3624) made by Cidinan S.ar.l..

You will see in attachment of this email the appendix A filed with the CSSF together with a structure chart.
Please use this notification for publication.

We remain available for any question you may have in this respects.

Kind regards,

Gautier

Cidinan S.ar.l.
4, rue Albert Borschette
L-1246 Luxembourg

T: +352 2609 5226
Fax: +352 24 52 76 67

This e-mail may contain confidential, privileged or protected information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not disclose the information
contained in this e-mail to any person, copy it, or take action based upon it. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately
by return e-mail or by calling T: +352 2609 5226 and then delete it together with any attachments.

Cidinan S.a r.l. has taken reasonable precautions to ensure that this e-mail does not contain computer viruses, but advises recipients that they should
perform their own virus checks as a further safeguard and Cidinan S.a r.l. disclaims all liability for any such viruses. Cidinan S.a r.l. reserves the right to
monitor e-mail communications passing through its computer systems.
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